
Fiscal Yea Program Activity CSG Amount Explanation Program Activity CSG Amount Explanation

2020 State Board of Education 
(SB00)

State Board of Education 
(SB01)

31

(7,000)

This reprogramming is needed to 
fund costs associated with 
NASBE membership dues and 
computer purchases.

State Board of Education 
(F100)

State Board of Education 
(F101)

40

5,071

This reprogramming is needed 
to fund costs associated with 
NASBE membership dues and 
computer purchases.

70 1,929
TOTAL (7,000) TOTAL 7,000

State Board of Education 
(SB01)

31
(8,000)

40
5,071

(1,833) 50 1,000

(2,182)
70

1,929

(2,000)

OFFICE OF THE 
OMBUDSMAN (SB02)

4,015

(2,182) 200
2,000
1,682
300

TOTAL (16,197) TOTAL 16,197

12 (8,197) 40 8,000

14
(1,803)

70
2,000

TOTAL (10,000) TOTAL 10,000
2021

This reprogramming is needed 
to fund annual NASBE 
membership dues, SBOE 
Student Representative 
stipends, and to replace out-of-
warranty computers

This reprogramming is needed 
to reallocate funds in 
professional services and 
contracts.

This reprogramming is 
needed to reallocate funds in 
professional services and 
contracts.

40

OFFICE OF THE 
OMBUDSMAN (SB02)

State Board of Education 
(SB00)

State Board of Education 
(SB00)

OFFICE OF THE 
OMBUDSMAN (SB02)

This reprogramming is needed to 
fund annual NASBE membership 
dues, SBOE Student 
Representative stipends, and to 
replace out-of-warranty 
computers

State Board of Education 
(SB00)

State Board of Education 
(SB01)

State Board of Education 
(SB00)

OFFICE OF THE 
STUDENT 

ADVOCATE (SB03)

40

OFFICE OF THE 
OMBUDSMAN (SB02)

Reprogrammings within the Agency
Sending Receiving

OFFICE OF THE 
STUDENT 

ADVOCATE (SB03)

2021



Fiscal Year Sending Agency Program Activity Service CSG Amount Explanation

N/A

Fiscal Year Sending Agency Receiving Program Receiving Activity Receiving Service Receiving CSG Amount Explanation

N/A

Reprogrammings Received from other Agencies

Reprogrammings Sent out of the Agency
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