Receiving

Fiscal Yea	Program	Activity	CSG	Amount	Explanation		Program	Activity	CSG	Amount	Explanation
2020	State Board of Education (SB00)	State Board of Education (SB01)	31	(7,000)	This reprogramming is needed to fund costs associated with NASBE membership dues and computer purchases.		State Board of Education (F100)	State Board of Education (F101)	40		This reprogramming is needed to fund costs associated with NASBE membership dues and computer purchases.
									70	1,929	
			TOTAL	(7,000)					TOTAL	7,000	
	State Board of Education (SB00)	State Board of Education (SB01)	31	(8,000)	This reprogramming is needed to fund annual NASBE membership dues, SBOE Student Representative stipends, and to replace out-of-warranty computers			State Board of Education (SB01)	40	5,071	This reprogramming is needed to fund annual NASBE membership dues, SBOE Student Representative stipends, and to replace out-of-warranty computers
		OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN (SB02)	40	(1,833)					50	1,000	
				(2,182)					70	1,929	
2021		OFFICE OF THE STUDENT ADVOCATE (SB03)		(2,000)		State Board of Educatio (SB00)	State Board of Education (SB00)	OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN (SB02)		4,015	
				(2,182)				OFFICE OF THE STUDENT	40	200	
							ADVOCATE (SB03)		1,682 300		
			TOTAL	(16.197)					TOTAL	16.197	
			TOTAL	(10)1577					TOTAL	10)137	
	State Board of Education (SB00)	OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN (SB02)	12	(8,197)	This reprogramming is needed to reallocate funds in		State Board of Education	OFFICE OF THE	40	8,000	This reprogramming is needed to reallocate funds in
2021			14	(1,803)	professional services and contracts.	(SB00)	OMBUDSMAN (SB02)	70	2,000	professional services and contracts.	
			TOTAL	(10,000)					TOTAL	10,000	

Reprogrammings Sent out of the Agency

Fiscal Year	Sending Agency	Program	Activity	Service	CSG	Amount	Explanation				
	5 0 ,	3					,				
N/A											
				1							
				ļ							
-											
-											
1				 							
				1							
				1							
				1							
				1							
4				1							
Reprogrammings Received from other Agencies											
Fiscal Year	Sending Agency	Receiving Program	Receiving Activity	Receiving Service	Receiving CSG	Amount	Explanation				
N/A											
-											
1				 							
1				 							